P: (09) 264 1000  |  sales@firstflex.co.nz  |  www.firstflex.co.nz
ALUMINIUM CABLE ACCESSORIES
GLANDS & ACCESSORIES
Bi-metal Links for Firstflex FLA series
Aluminium cables
FBLK SERIES
The range of bi-metallic crimp links are designed specifically for
terminating fine stranded Firstflex FLA series flexible aluminium cables
to copper tails. The aluminium barrel is sized to suit the larger overall
diameters of flexible conductors, ensuring full strand containment and
reliable crimp performance.
The link comprises a high-conductivity aluminium barrel friction welded
to an electrolytic copper barrel, providing a strong, corrosion-resistant
transition joint. The barrel is pre-filled with oxide-inhibiting compound to
minimise oxidation and maintain low contact resistance.
Suitable for hexagonal compression crimping using the specified A/F dies.
Where multiple crimps are required, crimp from the palm end toward the
cable entry.
Conforms to: AS/NZS 4325.1 and IEC 61238-1-1
Firstflex reserves the right to change materials and specifications without notice. Drawings, where shown, may not be to scale. Dimensions are metric and
size may be approximate. All products should be installed and used in accordance to manufacturer’s instruction provided.
BI-METAL REDUCING LINKS - AL FLEX TO CU CABLES
PRODUCT DATASHEET
The CABAC range of bimetal reducing links for flexible aluminium to stranded copper cables is
specially engineered to accommodate the larger conductor diameters typically found in Class-5
flexible stranded Aluminium cables. These links feature an enlarged inner diameter on the AL side
to ensure proper fitment and ease of installation without compromising electrical performance.
Manufactured using high-purity aluminium and copper, and joined by a precision friction welding
process, the links provide a strong, durable, and corrosion-resistant connection. The aluminium
barrel is pre-filled with jointing compound to disrupt oxidation and enhance conductivity.
They are designed for use with standard Australian hexagonal crimping tools and dies. If the link
requires multiple crimps, the first crimp should be near the centre to effectively distribute the
compound throughout the conductor strands.
Conformant Standards: AS/NZS 4325.1 and IEC 61238-1-1
SPECIFICATIONS AND ORDERING INFORMATION
M
KT
72
2
Part No.
Conductor CSA (mm²)
A (mm) E (mm) F (mm) Y (mm) Z (mm)
Aluminium Crimp Die Copper Crimp Die
AL CU Die Part # A/F
(mm)
No. of
Crimps Die Part # A/F (mm) No. of
Crimps
BLK70F/16 70 16 70 32 24 12 5.5 HT-50/70AL 13.2 1 HT130-C-16 6.3 1
BLK70F/25 70 25 70 32 24 12 7.5 HT-50/70AL 13.2 1 HT130-C-25 7.7 1
BLK70F/35 70 35 70 32 24 12 8.5 HT-50/70AL 13.2 1 HT130-C-35 9.2 1
BLK70F/50 70 50 70 32 24 12 9.5 HT-50/70AL 13.2 1 HT130-C-50 10.4 1
BLK95F/16 95 16 110 60 32 14 5.5 HT-95/120AL 17.3 2 HT130-C-16 6.3 1
BLK95F/25 95 25 110 60 32 14 7.5 HT-95/120AL 17.3 2 HT130-C-25 7.7 1
BLK95F/35 95 35 110 60 32 14 8.5 HT-95/120AL 17.3 2 HT130-C-35 9.2 1
BLK95F/50 95 50 110 60 32 14 9.5 HT-95/120AL 17.3 2 HT130-C-50 10.4 1
BLK95F/70 95 70 110 60 32 14 11.5 HT-95/120AL 17.3 2 HT130-C-70 11.5 1
BLK120F/16 120 16 120 60 32 17.5 5.5 HT-150/185AL 22.0 2 HT130-C-16 6.3 1
BLK120F/25 120 25 120 60 32 17.5 7.5 HT-150/185AL 22.0 2 HT130-C-25 7.7 1
BLK120F/35 120 35 120 60 32 17.5 8.5 HT-150/185AL 22.0 2 HT130-C-35 9.2 1
BLK120F/50 120 50 120 60 32 17.5 9.5 HT-150/185AL 22.0 2 HT130-C-50 10.4 1
BLK120F/70 120 70 120 60 32 17.5 11.5 HT-150/185AL 22.0 2 HT130-C-70 11.5 1
BLK120F/95 120 95 120 60 32 17.5 13.5 HT-150/185AL 22.0 2 HT130-C-95 14.2 1
BLK150F/16 150 16 120 60 32 18.7 5.5 HT-150/185AL 22.0 2 HT130-C-16 6.3 1
BLK150F/25 150 25 120 60 32 18.7 7.5 HT-150/185AL 22.0 2 HT130-C-25 7.7 1
BLK150F/35 150 35 120 60 32 18.7 8.5 HT-150/185AL 22.0 2 HT130-C-35 9.2 1
BLK150F/50 150 50 120 60 32 18.7 9.5 HT-150/185AL 22.0 2 HT130-C-50 10.4 1
BLK150F/70 150 70 120 60 32 18.7 11.5 HT-150/185AL 22.0 2 HT130-C-70 11.5 1
BLK150F/95 150 95 120 60 32 18.7 13.5 HT-150/185AL 22.0 2 HT130-C-95 14.2 1
BLK150F/120 150 120 120 60 40 18.7 15.5 HT-150/185AL 22.0 2 HT130-C-120 16.5 2
BLK185F/25 185 25 120 60 32 19.5 7.5 HT-150/185AL 22.0 2 HT130-C-25 7.7 1
BLK185F/35 185 35 120 60 32 19.5 8.5 HT-150/185AL 22.0 2 HT130-C-35 9.2 1
BLK185F/50 185 50 120 60 32 19.5 9.5 HT-150/185AL 22.0 2 HT130-C-50 10.4 1
BLK185F/70 185 70 120 60 32 19.5 11.5 HT-150/185AL 22.0 2 HT130-C-70 11.5 1
BLK185F/95 185 95 120 60 40 19.5 13.5 HT-150/185AL 22.0 2 HT130-C-95 14.2 1
BLK185F/120 185 120 120 60 40 19.5 15.5 HT-150/185AL 22.0 2 HT130-C-120 16.5 2
BLK185F/150 185 150 120 60 40 19.5 16.5 HT-150/185AL 22.0 2 HT130-C-150 18.3 2
Firstflex Code
CONDUCTOR CSA
mm² A
(mm)
E
(mm)
F
(mm)
Y
(mm)
Z
(mm)
Aluminium Crimp Die Copper  Crimp Die
AL CU Die Part # AF
(mm)
No. of
Crimps Die Part # AF
(mm)
No. of
Crimps
FBLK300/35 300 35 120 60 32 26.5 8.5 HT-240/300AL 28.4 2 HT130-C-35 9.2 1
FBLK300/50 300 50 120 60 32 26.5 9.5 HT-240/300AL 28.4 2 HT130-C-50 10.4 1
FBLK300/70 300 70 120 60 32 26.5 11.5 HT-240/300AL 28.4 2 HT130-C-70 11.5 1
FBLK300/95 300 95 120 60 32 26.5 13.5 HT-240/300AL 28.4 2 HT130-C-95 14.2 1
FBLK300/120 300 120 120 60 40 26.5 15.5 HT-240/300AL 28.4 2 HT130-C-120 16.5 2
FBLK300/150 300 150 120 60 40 26.5 16.5 HT-240/300AL 28.4 2 HT130-C-150 18.3 2
FBLK300/185 300 185 120 60 40 26.5 18.5 HT-240/300AL 28.4 2 HT130-C-185 20.0 2
FBLK300/240 300 240 120 60 40 26.5 21.5 HT-240/300AL 28.4 2 HT130-C-240 23.1 3
FBLK400/70 400 70 155 70 40 30.3 11.5 ECW-H3D4/500AL 39.0 2 HT130-C-70 11.5 1
FBLK400/95 400 95 155 70 40 30.3 13.5 ECW-H3D4/500AL 39.0 2 HT130-C-95 14.2 1
FBLK400/120 400 120 155 70 56 30.3 15.5 ECW-H3D4/500AL 39.0 2 HT130-C-120 16.5 2
FBLK400/150 400 150 155 70 56 30.3 16.5 ECW-H3D4/500AL 39.0 2 HT130-C-150 18.3 2
FBLK400/185 400 185 155 70 56 30.3 18.5 ECW-H3D4/500AL 39.0 2 HT130-C-185 20.0 2
FBLK400/240 400 240 155 70 56 30.3 21.5 ECW-H3D4/500AL 39.0 2 HT130-C-240 23.1 3
FBLK400/300 400 300 155 70 56 30.3 23.5 ECW-H3D4/500AL 39.0 2 ECW-H3D-300 26.0 3
FBLK500/95 500 95 155 70 40 32.5 13.5 ECW-H3D4/500AL 39.0 2 HT130-C-95 14.2 1
FBLK500/120 500 120 155 70 40 32.5 15.5 ECW-H3D4/500AL 39.0 2 HT130-C-120 16.5 2
FBLK500/150 500 150 155 70 40 32.5 16.5 ECW-H3D4/500AL 39.0 2 HT130-C-150 18.3 2
FBLK500/185 500 185 155 70 56 32.5 18.5 ECW-H3D4/500AL 39.0 2 HT130-C-185 20.0 2
FBLK500/240 500 240 155 70 56 32.5 21.5 ECW-H3D4/500AL 39.0 2 HT130-C-240 23.1 3
FBLK500/300 500 300 155 70 56 32.5 23.5 ECW-H3D4/500AL 39.0 2 ECW-H3D-300 26.0 3
FBLK500/400 500 400 155 70 56 32.5 27.0 ECW-H3D4/500AL 39.0 2 ECW-H3D-400 28.1 3
FBLK630/120 630 120 155 70 56 38.0 15.5 RHU520-800 43.2 2 HT130-C-120 16.5 2
FBLK630/150 630 150 155 70 56 38.0 16.5 RHU520-800 43.2 2 HT130-C-150 18.3 2
FBLK630/185 630 185 155 70 56 38.0 18.5 RHU520-800 43.2 2 HT130-C-185 20.0 2
FBLK630/240 630 240 155 70 56 38.0 21.5 RHU520-800 43.2 2 HT130-C-240 23.1 3
FBLK630/300 630 300 155 70 56 38.0 23.5 RHU520-800 43.2 2 ECW-H3D-300 26.0 3
FBLK630/400 630 400 155 70 56 38.0 27.0 RHU520-800 43.2 2 ECW-H3D-400 28.1 3
FBLK630/500 630 500 155 70 56 38.0 30.0 RHU520-800 43.2 2 ECW-H3D-500 31.0 3